Delia de Lange

..3. When is the Project expected to start.

From: Delia de Lange [delia@tgmenviron.co.za]
Sent: Thursday, 06 July 2017 10:50 AM

To: 'Papanyana Mashiyane'

Subject: RE: REF NR. TGM2017/002

Good Day Jack

Organisation in this context can be any form of group, entity or affiliation that you are in and might want to
represent in relation to the proposed activity. You do not have to be in an organisation to be affected or interested
in the project, as an individual you can still comment.

As an interested or affected Party, you have the right to raise any issues in relation to the project. Your issues or
comments should be done in writing on the form you received and returned to the mentioned address on the
“STAKEHOLDER COMMENTS” form.

Date of commencement of the Project can not be confirmed at this stage, authorisation needs to be granted first by
the Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development and you will be notified of such.

Should you need additional information please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards

Delia de Lange

TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES cc
72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenklaof
P.0.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027
TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240

delia@tamenviron.co.za

From: Papanyana Mashiyane [mailto:ggp@yana.mashiane@gmail._com
Sent: Wednesday, 28 June 2017 7:23 PM

To: delia@tamenviron.co.za

Subject: REF NR. TGM2017/002

Hi Ms. Delia de Lange

WEST EXT 10) and would like some clarification on the following:
1. What does ORGANISATION on the form means.
2. What information is needed on the COMMENTS.

B

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Regards
Jack Mashiyane



Delia de Lange

From: Papanyana Mashiyane [Papanyana.mashian
Sent: Wednesday, 28 June 2017 7:23 PM

To: delia@tgmenviron.co.za

Subject: REF NR. TGM2017/002

Hi Ms. Delia de Lange

1. What does ORGANISATION on the form means.
2. What information is needed on the COMMENTS.
3. When is the Project expected to start.

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Regards
Jack Mashiyane

e@gmail.com]
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Delia de Lang_e

From: Vivian Mokoala [Vivian.Mokoala@dfafrica.co.za]

Sent: Monday, 26 June 2017 2:31 PM

To: delia@tgmenviron.co.za

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND
SEWER PIPELINES - HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Attachments: NOTICE -Hammanskraal Ext 1 0.pdf

Good day

Please note that the area you are applying for is under City of Tshwane Municipality.
Please apply via City of Tshwane, email address is https://wayleave.tshwa ne.gov.za/
Kind regards,

Vivian Mokoala | wayleave Administrator

Vivian.Mokoala@dfafrica.co.za 1+2772 6952849

From: Services

Sent: Thursday, 22 June 2017 7:09 AM

To: Vivian Mokoala <Vivian.Mokoala@dfafrica.co.za>

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

From: Delia de Lange Lmailto:delia@tgmenviron.co.za]

Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 8:22 AM

To: Services <Services @dfafrica.co.za>

Subject: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Dark Fibre Africa

NOTICE FOR BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS AND WATER USE LICENCE APPLICATION
FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES - HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10
REF NR. TGM2017/002

Please find attached notice for your attention.
Kind Regards

Delia de Lange

TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIGES cc
72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenkloof )
P.0.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027

TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240
deliaZtamenviron.co.za

- O R R -



Delia de Larlge

From: Delia de Lange [delia@tgmenviron.co.za]
Sent: Thursday, 06 July 2017 10:56 AM

To: ‘Kgothatso Fianda'

Subject: RE: Corncen

Good Day Kgothatso
The documents are to notify you of the intended project by City of Tshwane in Hammanskraal West Ext 10.

The proposed project entails the provision of basic infrastructure (bulk water and sewer pipelines) to Hammanskraal
West Extensions 4 & 10.

The proposed project is in terms of the EIA Regulations of the NEMA Act (Act No. 107 1998) in which Interested and
Affected parties need to be notified.

As an interested or affected party, you have the right to raise any issues in relation to the project. Your issues or
comments should be done in writing on the form you received and returned to the mentioned address.

Hope this clarifies your concern, should you require additional information please do not hesitate to contact us,

Regards

Delia de Lange

TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES cc
72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenkloof
P.O.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027
TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240

delia@tamenviron.co.za

From: Kgothatso Fianda [mailto:kgothatsoﬁanda24rd‘-qmlil.cgn]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 June 2017 1:09 PM

To: delia@tgmenviron.co.za

Subject: Corncen

Hi. T would like to ask? The are some some papers that we found on the gate yesterday in hammanskraal
west Ext 10, talking basic assessment process and water use licence application so i need information about
it because i dont understand and there is also a form needed to fill in?



Delia de Lange_

From: Lucky Nyembe [luckynyembe34@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 12 July 2017 1:16 PM

To: delia@tgmenviron.co.za

Subject: Application for Proposed bulk water and sewer pipelines- Hammanskraal West EXT 10

(Ref: TGM2017/002

Good Day

I would like to apply as an interested party and my details are as follows:
Name: Lucky Nyembe

Contact Number: 072 810 3920

E-Mail Address: luckyny embe34@email.com

Interested Project: Becoming a sub contractor in maintenance purposes in maintenance management plans.
Regards

Madibo Holdings



Delia de Lange

From: Kgothatso Fianda [kgothatsofiand324@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 June 2017 1:09 PM

To: delia@tgmenviron.co.za

Subject: Corncen

Hi. I would like to ask? The are some some papers that we found on the gate yesterday in hammanskraal
west Ext 10, talking basic assessment process and water use licence application so i need information about
it because i dont understand and there is also a form needed to fill jn?



MOBILE TELEPHONE NETWORK PROPRIETARY LIMITED
(Registration number:1993/ 001 436/07)

216 14th Avenue, Fairland, 2195

Private Bag 99585, Cresta, 2118, South Africa

Tel +2711 912 3000 Fax +2711 912 4670

Reference:W/L MTN 34500/09

Enquiries: Johanna Pilane

Contact number: 0832126815

Date: 23 Jun 2017

Engineer Email::danie.marais@huawei.com
For attention:

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES cc

72 Herbert Baker Street
Groenkloof

0027

Your reference: REF NR. TGM2017/002
Dear Sirs

Wayleave Applications to construct main building and installation of wet
services (water, sewer and storm water) approval :Hammanskraal, Gauteng

We refer to your application dated 17 Jun 2017 and in this regard advise that:

1. The proposed construction affects and is in close proximity to the following of

MTN's services:

a. Telecommunication cables on the indicated route map, the exact

positions cannot be guaranteeg™ ——— -
b. Telecommunication fibre cables at 1metre depths.
2. This letter will be valid for a period not exceeding 6 months from the date
indicated above.

3. Should a period of 6 months expire, without any construction taking place, a

Directors: MJ Harper (Chairman), MJ Bosman, SA Fakie, GB Makhaya, GN Motsa, CWIN Molope, PD Norman, 8§ Ntsele, LW Phalatse. J
Schulte-Bockum, R Shuter.

Company Secretary: SB Mtshali

Reg. No. 1993/001436/07

VAT Reg. 4630140434

Semegel



new request will have to be submitted.

4. The applicant must contact Danie Marais tel/mobile number 082 978 0125 at
least 5 working days, prior to commencement of work.

5. Should the applicant require that services be indicated on site, Danie Marais
must be contacted directly on tel/mobile number 082 978 0125

6. Should the applicant find it necessary to have MTN services shifted or
deviated, a written request, including design drawings, showing the proposed
reallocation must be submitted for approval in advance of any work being
undertaken. All costs for the relocation shall be for your (the applicants)
account. Such request must be submitted to this office, giving a minimum of 3
months notification.

7. Any damage to MTN infrastructure will be for the applicants account.
Should any such damage occur, please contact the following number 083
182.

8. Should you have any queries relating to the above, please do not hesitate to

contact us.
Thank you for your co-operation in submitting your request.

Yours faithfully

\w

MOBILE TELEPHONE NETWORKS (PTY) LTD

—mAEe. ~ L

Directors: MJ Harper (Chairman), MJ Bosman, SA Fakie, GB Makhaya, GN Motsa, CWN Molope, PD Norman, S5 Ntsele, LW Phalatse. J
Schulte-Bockum, R Shuter.

Company Secretary: SB Mtshali

Reg. No. 1993/001436/07

VAT Reg. 4630140434
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Delia de Lallgg

From: Mphakiseng Matlala  Transnet Freight Rail PTA [Mphakiseng.Matlala@transnet.net]

Sent: Monday, 26 June 2017 9:56 AM

To: 'delia@tgmenviron.co.za'

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND
SEWER PIPELINES - HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Attachments: NOTICE -Hammanskraal Ext 10.pdf

Good day Delia
Please assist me with the following information pertaining to the proposed project:

Kindly advise if there are any railways line in close proximity to the proposed project. I can see there is a railway line
marked on the map but | will like to get clarity on how far it is from the proposed prohect.

Kind Regards Mphakiseng Patricia Matlala

Environmental Consultant -SAC

TRANSNEr
BN Risk Management

'r Transnet Freight Rail
] £012 521-
fredght il 9427 #8063 253 8610

mphakiseng.matlala@transnet.net

www.transnet.net

From: Nsumbulana Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail JHB

Sent: 21 June 2017 10:38 AM

To: Mphakiseng Matlala Transnet Freight Rail PTA

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Good day Mphakiseng

The attached copy application is for your attention, please see to it that you attend this application and advise the
applicant accordingly if TFR will be affect.

Regards,

Nsumbulana Mtsenga

From: Delia de Lange [m_ail_@teli__euﬁ-‘r_amerﬂog.go.@]

Sent: 20 June 2017 04:22 PM

To: Nsumbulana Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail JHB <Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transnet.net>

Subject: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Dear Nsumbulana Mtsenga (Transnet Freight Rail)



NOTICE FOR BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS AND WATER USE LICENCE APPLICATION
FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES — HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10
REF NR. TGM2017/002

Please find attached notice for your attention.
Kind Regards

Delia de Lange

TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ce
72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenkioof
P.0.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027
TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240

delia@tamenviron.co.za

EMPLOYER

CERTIFIED EXCELLENCE IN EMPLOYEE CONDITIONS

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email and its attachments is both confidential and subject
to copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified not to read, disclose copy or use
the contents thereof in any manner whatsoever, but are kindly requested to notify the sender and delete it
immediately. This e-mail message does not create any legally binding contract between Transnet SOC LTD
and the recipient, unless the contrary is specifically stated. Statements and opinions expressed in e-mails
may not represent those of Transnet SOC LTD. While Transnet will take reasonable precautions, it cannot
give any guarantee or warrant that this email will be free of virus infections, errors, interception and,
therefore, cannot be held liable for any loss or damages incurred by the recipient, as a result of any of the
above-mentioned factors.
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PYP/W1/07/05/NC/36555
Ms Delia de Lange

TGM Environmental Services cc

PO Box 219

GROENKLOOF

0027

Dear Ms de Lange

BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS AND WATER USE LICENCE APPLICATION FOR
PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES ~ HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10

Your letter with reference number TGM2017/002 dated 20 June 2017 has reference.

Transnet Pipelines, a division of Transnet SOC Limited, is not affected by the proposal as
indicated on your Hammanskraal Locality and Site/Project Layout Plans, This wayleave period is
valid for 30 months from the date on this letter.

Your awareness of the existence of Transnet's pipeline servitudes and concern for their integrity
is appreciated.

Yours Sincerely

\,Thami Hadebe (Mr)
Servitude Management

 Dated a2 " Lo 201

A division of 202 Anton Lembede (Smith) Street P.0.Box 3113

Transnet SOC Ltd Durban Durban, South Africa, 4000

Registration Number 4001 T+27 31 361 1456

1990/000900/30 F+27 31361 1341

Directors: LC Mabaso (Chairperson) S) Gama* (Group Chief Executive) Y Forbes GJ Mahlaleia PEB Mathekga ZA Nagdee VM Nkenyane www.transnet.net

SD Shane BG Stagman GJ Pila® {Group Chief Financial Officer)
*Execulive

Group Company Secretary: NE Khumalo



Our Ref: RBP (J0087)
Your ref: TGM2017/002

Enquiries: R Mphofu
Services Co-ordination
wayleaves@sasol.com

22 June 2017

Delia de Lange
TGM Environmental Services cc

Sir / Madam
PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES — HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10
We refer to your letter dated 21 June 2017 whereby drawings were included.

Sasol Pipeline Operations is affected by your proposed work.

THIS IS NOT A WAYLEAVE

Please take note that the following steps need to be followed for the Official Wayleave.

1. Contact Sasol Satellite Operations wayleave office via telephone to set up a kick off
meeting or a pre-signature meeting 3 days prior to commencement of work. Sasol
Satellite Operations will not accept calendar meetings as this is causing major
problems when dealing with service providers who do not have the correct information
on their requests. Sasol Satellite Operations will then indicate the gas pipeline and
issue conditions to be complied with.

2, At the second meeting Sasol Satellite Operations will then issue the official wayleave if
all the conditions are met.

If any work starts on or close to our gas pipeline without the official wayleave, legal
T —~action will be taken against the perpetraters. -

3. Sasol Satellite Operation would appreciate it if the executor of the job is the one in the
pre-signature meeting.

e 20 Indiananolis Boulevard, Raceway hulustial Pak, Gosforth Park, Xd, Germniston
P.O Boy: 1234, Rardburg, 21 285, winvsuiol comTelephone: +27 14 B65-8500 /8518 wwav.sasol.com



page 2 of 2
Damage to the pipeline may resuit in the following:

1. Fatality, even multiple fatalities
2. Loss of livestock and environmental impact
31 Damage to property
4, Cost of loss of Production or financial loss could be as high as 1 Billion Rand
Sasol Pipeline Operations Contact Information
FRachael Mphofu 079 505 4588 | 011 865 8774 Rachel.mphofu@sasol.com
Sandra Reyneke 011 865 8549 | (f) 011 865 8591 sandra.reyneke@sasol.com )
Sasol Gas Customer Gascustomercare@sasol.com
Care 0800 212 260

Sasol Emergency contact number: (011) 865 8610

Kind regards,

R Mphofu

Services Co-ordination

Direct Tel : (011) 865 8774
Direct Fax : (011) 865 8591

Satellite Operations
Cru 20 hidianapolis Bowlevard, Raceway Inidustiial Paik, Gusforthi Park. 4, Geriston
2.0 Box 1234, Randbuy, 2125, winv.sasolcomTelephone: +27 11 865-8500 /8518 wanv.sasol.com
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Delia de Lange

From: Delia de Lange [delia@tgmenviron.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 27 June 2017 10:17 AM

To: '‘Mphakiseng Matlala  Transnet Freight Rail PTA'

Subject: RE: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND

SEWER PIPELINES - HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Hi Mphakiseng

The railway line as per the locality map is approximately 740 metres east of the proposed bulk sewer line where it
will connect with the existing sewer line and approximately 3.2 km east of the proposed bulk water pipeline. Please
note that the Apies River is situated between the location for the proposed bulk sewer line and the railway line as
per the Google Earth image below.
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I am not aware of any other railway lines in close proximity to the proposed project site.
Regards

Delia de Lange
TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES cc



72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenkloof
P.0.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027
TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240

delia@tgmenviron.co.za

From: Mphakiseng Matlala Transnet Freight Rail PTA [ mailto:Mnhakisenq.Matlala@transnet.net]

Sent: Monday, 26 June 2017 9:56 AM

To: 'delia@tgmenviron.co.za'

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Good day Delia
Please assist me with the following information pertaining to the proposed project:

Kindly advise if there are any railways line in close proximity to the proposed project. | can see there is a railway line
marked on the map but | will like to get clarity on how far it is from the proposed prohect.

Kind Regards Mphakiseng Patricia Matlala

TRANSNET E!\VIronmental Consultant -SAC
Risk Management
'r Transnet Freight Rail
#°012 521-
. : o E
Freight ror 9427 063 253 8610

= mphakiseng.matlala@transnet.net

www.transnet.net

From: Nsumbulana Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail JHB

Sent: 21 June 2017 10:38 AM

To: Mphakiseng Matlala Transnet Freight Rail PTA

Subject: FW: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)

Good day Mphakiseng

The attached copy application is for your attention, please see to it that you attend this application and advise the
applicant accordingly if TFR will be affect.

e e

Regards,

Nsumbulana Mtsenga

From: Delia de Lange [mailto:delia temenviron.co.za)

Sent: 20 June 2017 04:22 PM

To: Nsumbulana Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail JHB <Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transnet.net>

Subject: NOTICE FOR BA PROCESS AND WULA FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES -
HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10 (REF NR. TGM2017/002)




Dear Nsumbulana Mtsenga (Transnet Freight Rail)

NOTICE FOR BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS AND WATER USE LICENCE APPLICATION
FOR PROPOSED BULK WATER AND SEWER PIPELINES — HAMMANSKRAAL WEST EXT 10

REF NR. TGM2017/002
Please find attached notice for your attention.
Kind Regards

Delia de Lange

TGM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES cc
72 Herbert Baker Street , Groenkloof
P.0.BOX 219 GROENKLOOF 0027
TEL: 012 346 7655

FAX: 012 346 6074

CELL: 083 289 3240

delia@tamenviron.co.za

TR e



